प्रेस प्रकाशनी PRESS RELEASE



भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

वेबसाइट : <u>www.rbi.org.in/hindi</u> Website : <u>www.rbi.org.in</u> ई-मेल/email : <u>helpdoc@rbi.org.in</u>

Press Release: 2024-25/169





संचार विभाग, केंद्रीय कार्यालय, शहीद भगत सिंह मार्ग, फोर्ट, मुंबई - 400 001

Department of Communication, Central Office, Shahid Bhagat Singh Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 फोन/Phone: 022 - 2266 0502

April 24, 2024

Master Direction for Asset Reconstruction Companies (ARCs)

The Reserve Bank of India has today issued the <u>Master Direction – Reserve Bank of India (Asset Reconstruction Companies) Directions, 2024</u>. The Directions have come into effect immediately. The Master Direction consolidates the existing regulatory guidelines issued to ARCs vide <u>Master Circular on ARCs</u> and <u>Master Direction - Fit and Proper Criteria for Sponsors - Asset Reconstruction Companies (Reserve Bank) Directions, 2018</u>.

Yogesh Dayal

Chief General Manager